	Mail Cert. No. EL 894 962 109 US
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) RECO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 102	2522926 ad original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Glenn DAVINA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stanley K. MEYERS	Name: JELD-WEN, INC.
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3250 Lakeport Blvd.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan	ne City: Klamath Falls State: OR Zip: 97601
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: <u>7/29/2003</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/426,573	lication, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
10/426,573	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
10/426,573  Additional number	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)
10/426,573  Additional numbers.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence.	B. Patent No.(s)  ers attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Goran P. Stojkovich, Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	B. Patent No.(s)  ers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Goran P. Stojkovich, Kilpatrick Stockton LLP  Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)  ers attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Goran P. Stojkovich, Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	B. Patent No.(s)  ers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Goran P. Stojkovich, Kilpatrick Stockton LLP  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1001 West Fourth Street  City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101	B. Patent No.(s)  ers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Goran P. Stojkovich, Kilpatrick Stockton LLP  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1001 West Fourth Street  City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101  3 DBYRNE 00000057 10426573 DO NO	B. Patent No.(s)  ers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Goran P. Stojkovich, Kilpatrick Stockton LLP  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1001 West Fourth Street  City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101  DO NO	B. Patent No.(s)  ers attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Goran P. Stojkovich, Kilpatrick Stockton LLP  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1001 West Fourth Street  City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101  33 DBYRNE 00000057 10426573 DO NO  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	B. Patent No.(s)  ers attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Goran P. Stojkovich, Kilpatrick Stockton LLP  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1001 West Fourth Street  City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101  3 DBYRNE 00000057 10426573 DO NO  11 40.00 0P  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	B. Patent No.(s)  ers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Application No.: 10/426,573

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Glenn DAVINA and Stan MEYERS (referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "MOLDED SKIN WITH CURVATURE",

- for which a utility application for a United States Patent was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 30, 2002, Serial Number 10/426,573.
- for which an application for a United States Patent is being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and

WHEREAS, JELD-WEN, INC. doing business at 3250 Lakeport Blvd., P. O. Box 1329, Klamath Falls, OR 97601-0268 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and

WINLIB01 1019014.1

PATENT REEL: 014370 FRAME: 0808 -2-

Application No.: 10/426,573

will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

INVENTOR(S)

DATE SIGNED

 $\boxtimes$  //U'  $\boxtimes$   $\bigcirc$   $\bigcirc$   $\bigcirc$   $\bigcirc$   $\bigcirc$   $\bigcirc$   $\bigcirc$   $\bigcirc$ 

B Start K Muse

ton MEVEDS

formally known as STANLEY K. MEYERS

RECORDED: 08/06/2003

PATENT REEL: 014370 FRAME: 0809